AGENDA

2024 South Atlantic District Convention [sa.wels.net/convention]
On a mobile device? Rotate your phone and view in landscape mode.

TUESDAY
Afternoon Session

1:00-4:30

11:30 am  Sign-in begins at Map: Innisbrook
Edinburgh Hall Resort

Map: Edinburgh Hall

1:00 pm  Opening Worship Service Folder
2:00 pm  Elections introduction and  Kratz Last-Minute Voter

DP Nominations: (10) Registration Form
2:05pm

DP Nomination Form

2:10 pm  District President’s Report ~ Chuck Report
(30) Westra

215 pm

2:20 pm

2:25 pm


http://sa.wels.net/convention
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T4FEqpcFiJDcD-lDswXeLTgpo3l5J-qG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T4FEqpcFiJDcD-lDswXeLTgpo3l5J-qG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1y8HGc68M8HKq2-JP6sIuMyP99Rn7NHSB/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NOlg4vbl8yl0Un-VZtOLaegbu27fDFIE/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfs3UyeQDUyEQew5EJz6mSIZzFfWAnEHdBsdrdtG7jvwJU9GQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfs3UyeQDUyEQew5EJz6mSIZzFfWAnEHdBsdrdtG7jvwJU9GQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfa0RB3V26Ml0oXg3pZCDIjZscZqRtNrVninWSKB9mVe8QByQ/closedform
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1eM72i79rgbCaYSwYwcczcISX0mhpOHZG/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true

2:30 pm
2:35 pm
2:40 pm
2:45 pm
2:50 pm
2:55 pm
3:00 pm

3:05 pm

3:10 pm
3:15 pm

3:20 pm

3:25 pm

3:30 pm

3:35pm

3:40 pm

3:45 pm

Elections (5)

Board for World Missions
(15)

Elections (5)

Congregational Services:
Evangelism (5)

Elections (5)
Elections (5)

Congregational Services:
Worship (5)

Elections (5)
Congregational Services:
Special Ministries (5)
Elections (5)

Congregational Services:
Discipleship (5)

Elections (5)

Kratz

Schroeder

Kratz

Kurbis

Kratz

Kratz

Kratz

Kratz

Duane
Schmeichel

Kratz

Kurbis

Kratz

DP Ballot

Presentation
Video

VP Nomination Form

Presentation
Report

VP Ballot

Report
Worship Slides

2 VP_Nomination
Form

Slides
Report

2 VP Ballot

Slides

Secretary Nomination
Form



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdNhI61J2oudl7Daa0qs28uqHDVAAeSuq7WxUpUIwv6IzIeEg/closedform
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1x4JOawnFwbUN0GcQOOllVuLAGkzh4m1Op1HuerfGYwg/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dq9dFRrj6rPsvACC6m2u6iIu8NNDfdRI/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc2s0jfV5iGPVIPnbE6px6PKMc6k8hKAw7xeX9N1dFCzzpbAQ/closedform
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1tGYnhp0sfcyS2qokvZERl1lyeJd_jcRD/edit?usp=share_link&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1GxTHauTaQX2P7yZcTY1dCR5ULqkzcx1A/edit?usp=share_link&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScJPJd43qyHAIUTWF6zmnoRivEECu_uWDix8qOH-o4H0DLu1w/closedform
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dtp72eZ6StjuKEhfYM4gUOu75lyc-Xd2/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/10nj7WEaNm_DRuw6vvPMSaAxRa-vwy8HU/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdEIKvZV4qlkJwgCpFS9adHuwAYOeiixukQ2TLsCeevtsxUcA/closedform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdEIKvZV4qlkJwgCpFS9adHuwAYOeiixukQ2TLsCeevtsxUcA/closedform
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/13KbNuMEPMHSXimcZRCZKhcHBFPhKKlQVLpVH7vdd4g0/edit?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/155scPgEqQhxlfsA0tm2y2Rv3oxr30oWb/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe8zmhfgbru8vam0LfvjESk8rdYCrn8WYlehD1fTLA_auNJ4Q/closedform
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wdJc_BgvOW3yOJe-hXioNRxP2VKhM4bW/view?usp=sharing
https://forms.gle/Ax8iZmzQyVS7Uvi87
https://forms.gle/Ax8iZmzQyVS7Uvi87

3:50 pm

3:55 pm

4:00 pm

3:45

4:45

8:00 -
11:00 pm

BME Rodewald

Elections (5) Kratz

Floor Committees Meet

Dinner / Free Time

Family Fellowship at-tech
NessPoeel Osprey
Clubhouse/Market
Salamander Grille
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Secretary Ballot

Floor Committee
Rooms

Floor Committee
Rosters

Report to the Twelve
Districts

Map: Innisbrook
Resort

WEDNESDAY
Morning Session



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FCKDo2ZA7EmMzWDe9SFE3CAm5sX4CtWi/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OJp7oVc3mSX-i7jodlG02Q5mfFrmx8H8/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G87IIeRdwTlWRZzt1136uVbOU0k5qh8J/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12lJo0fURwdL8WH5P6q5XbDe_2idXJwQa/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe0UUXKq92xF3ZqDq7puHRtC6m4BRRi6F-WaDA4L1a-CGMywA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T4FEqpcFiJDcD-lDswXeLTgpo3l5J-qG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T4FEqpcFiJDcD-lDswXeLTgpo3l5J-qG/view?usp=drive_link

8:30-11:30

8:30 am Opening Devotion Service Folder

8:45am  Elections (5) Kratz District Positions
General Elections

8:50 am

8:55am  Keynote: Part 1 (40) Janke Ahead with Courage

9:00 am
9:05 am
9:10 am
9:15am
9:20 am
9:25am
9:30 am

9:35am  Break (5)

9:40am  Floor Committee 9 Report
9:45am  Keynote: Part 2 (50) Janke Ahead with Courage
9:50 am

9:55am


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NOlg4vbl8yl0Un-VZtOLaegbu27fDFIE/view?usp=sharing
https://forms.gle/Vj2GitHT5Rv4XDsJ8
https://forms.gle/Vj2GitHT5Rv4XDsJ8
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YwlegT1YHnfcKyFq3bM2NMpz0o79Wj9U/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ofX1TPaLdsPvKnK-Pn8h_gEe3BmnwDUY/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YwlegT1YHnfcKyFq3bM2NMpz0o79Wj9U/view?usp=share_link

10:00 am

10:05 am

10:10 am

10:15am

10:20 am

10:25 am

10:30 am

10:35 am

10:40 am

10:45 am

10:50 am

10:55 am

11:00 am

11:05 am

11:10 am

11:15am

11:20 am

Break (5)

Home Missions (30)

BHM: Campus Ministry

()

Gabb [BHM]
Zahn [District]

Brian Wrobel

Gabb:
Slides

Zahn:
Slides

Mission Report
Mission Update

Contact Pastors

Upload Students
How to Start

Map - Locations



https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/18RQpisFpBvm6k7U1gQVXRl8I5fz3h2DYvT3NbXpT7MM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1VazB9bVuUYpJh5ri3hFnRC--RurkPcKb/edit?usp=share_link&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LQaVL8K4Q1odfLjtkkhWAa6cY97dTaS4/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Sy9Mifb6zvwyd0a63Wy65oMQDGMwpSiU/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Mghxrpy7F9KXsfXVT14dVpM6ersUAy6r/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OR9pOOr7ufqjZ4_auwnxCtU4is0LDtXu/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VCREHKtN-aKxxl9c1kArGIr5cjy-EStQ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VCREHKtN-aKxxl9c1kArGIr5cjy-EStQ/view?usp=drive_link

11:25 am
11:30 am
11:35 am
11:40 am

12:45-
1:35 pm

1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:05 pm

210 pm

2:15 pm
2:20 pm

2:25 pm

WELS 2VP (15)

Lunch / Break

Floor Committee
Meetings

Joel Voss

Wednesday

Afternoon Session
1:45 - 4:00

Martin Luther College
(15)

WELS Foundation

Northwestern Publishing
House (15)

Ted Klug

Mark Arnold

Eric Krueger

Floor Committee
Rooms

Floor Committee
Rosters

Report to the Twelve
Districts

Foundation Flyer
Slides
Investment Funds

Flyer

Slides



https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1J2d7w6MR-sBxDq2gT8zbZa3xLDhtRyMu-4dTz1_sFLU/edit?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Z7-vfj-hfj6oEF5El8dIge4x6OWiIo2n/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1z_bh72pkvTRiuTFy6NjlfU8XRaBhwHti/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KajnixhfZ0Sniu_6QmzbI73-0xzuSssd/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KajnixhfZ0Sniu_6QmzbI73-0xzuSssd/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/14Wk5F3yUbxTfgUzKzBuwmDjqa4HCZeFt/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true

2.30pm  WELS 175 Video 175th Annv Video
WELS 175th Brochure

2:35 pm Ministry Recruitment Duane Presentation
Taskforce (20) Rodewald
2:40 pm
2:45 pm
2:50 pm
2:55 pm Floor Committee #4 Chris Goelzer  Report
3:00 pm  Christian Aid & Relief (5)  Tom Flyer
Spiegelberg Slides
Video
3:05pm  Synodical Council (15) Fowler Slides
3:10 pm
3:15 pm
3:20 pm Floor Committee #3 Jon Bitter Report
Proposed Changes
3:25 pm Ministry of Christian Wagenknecht = Slides
Giving (15)
3:30 pm
3:35 pm
3:40 pm Floor Committee #6 Patrick Freese = Report
3:45 pm Floor Committee #7 Howard Report
Schroeder

3:50 pm Floor Committee #8 Paul Zell Report


https://vimeo.com/951683101?share=copy
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Vkf8k27MXIu6ryvlfUm7gF4LwbRJ73Gu/view?usp=share_link
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1H565G7CVwtDjxoYe2xKyrfqiIit_3V2a/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XWhpLB5B6uG99M6FtvJydzAGyu4hlnDJ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XQaMOLxTAZtIuPLiseK7-t66Nx18CcB7/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VAMT5ZQD-9IjurW7ju1ff2ihlcjIy9ud/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G18K1MxBLFtwl9ZS4FeaYdjgAvx8iu9b/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1yygJRPLxck-Wv3vaw7ws9bFo6dXWr1kU/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=103240870493754873859&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D67XasP3NB1hC17xZB2E18RGRcskeIXo/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1P3hmUFOAVOChcSWLyayvkEYhY04YFXv_/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-R6O86ddPxFUMFMSXqlOtkWuI7a9MLAw/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TTqnMTSDAVqHXUBBQTtybOI0wQtPiisd/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Q9yoJdzvbXGU_ykPyKWpvIVDo6YpF3Ki/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ky7RXz8C4Kwj6m8UdRNUT6SUnGrmjM2C/view?usp=share_link

3:55 pm

4:.00 pm
4:05 pm

4:10 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 -
11:00 pm

Floor Committee #5

Circuit Pastor Elections

Floor Committee
Meetings [as needed]

Dinner / Free Time

Floor Committee
Meetings [as needed]

Family Fellowship at Loch
Ness Pool

Tim
Biesterfeld

Report

Election Rooms

Floor Committee
Rooms

Floor Committee
Rosters

Report to the Twelve
Districts

Floor Committee
Rooms

Floor Committee
Rosters

Report to the Twelve
Districts

Map: Innisbrook
Resort


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PVf-o1ZNkPagco0fKVope0UkV-kuoLhA/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cSG6sAMmSPCGlgdWXCSZxe1BSNIsRlEF/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a08Cy81lJZn_b8mOAAyZffVPgvF1vMj7hFsRDRG4cYo/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1U9Ow9pGYVAjY6aVHH-Uac14KGpBVcEkI/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1o91rPUVbvy03lSHRTu_gpXT1yW_ilCcE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T4FEqpcFiJDcD-lDswXeLTgpo3l5J-qG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T4FEqpcFiJDcD-lDswXeLTgpo3l5J-qG/view?usp=drive_link

Thursday
Morning Session

8:30-10:00

8:30 am Opening Devotion Service Folder
8:35am Wisconsin Lutheran College = Rich Report
(10) Mannisto Wisconsin Lutheran
8:40 am College Report.pdf
8:45am Christian Family Solutions - = Sara Reik Video Summary
Member Assistance [via video] MAP Flyer
8:50 am Program (10) MAP Portal Tips
MAP District Benefits
8:55 am Military Support Group (5) & Military Support ...
Report

Building Bridges

9:00 am SLAAgrants.org Backus Report

Website w/video
SLAA Directors Ballot

9:05 am Floor Committee #2 Ken Bratz Report

9:10 am Offering Designation (5)


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1d7b5c2AL9tVD0Mr72b4oslntKeL9HEo_/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NOlg4vbl8yl0Un-VZtOLaegbu27fDFIE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZVr09lGu2GTPzRf64Sl2zQvZu2JdS_uR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZVr09lGu2GTPzRf64Sl2zQvZu2JdS_uR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZVr09lGu2GTPzRf64Sl2zQvZu2JdS_uR/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WsA2VLEJ8RHJMxam5deDo-7S3tusnxan/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1v88V5Rg4lo4pYJU2DCwgmrUm4ng0q8Dh/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cDaoQXOE-lud6jTN_8WJ3T4mLK7s76du/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n35vgrtf2gfPeI8JtKJ985uoKM58hUoT/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11KD7K_OjDUDi18Pnm1Fjvs5d264FJ5j4/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kEPYcBJrpI2UOUZQ15Pan7ocFMe_EmWv/view?usp=share_link
https://www.slaagrants.org/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdJKPeHEPr4hIu3bqFSGgfJ3KRKnSCxATjXrj_JH2sSjNlSwg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1DxH1_FFSRtFmhBzDQXtjKLIzY-0MYqhg/edit?usp=share_link&ouid=114809607320846177714&rtpof=true&sd=true

9:15am

9:20 am

9:25 am

9:30 am

9:35am

9:40 am

9:45 am

9:50 am

9:55am

10:00 am

10:05 am

10:10 am

10:15am

10:20 am

10:25 am

10:30 am

Ratification of Delegates to
2025 WELS Convention (5)

Quick Break

Closing Worship with
Installation of Officers

Adjourn

Take Down

Delegates List

Service Folder



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NlUMWZDRwRAJuEquxDsQ1j1JRJL521LC/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NOlg4vbl8yl0Un-VZtOLaegbu27fDFIE/view?usp=sharing




